
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1  Construction 13,901,700 15.5 12,030,580 14.6 1,871,120 27.2 

2  Textile And Textile Products Industry 12,961,969 14.5 12,662,860 15.3 299,109 4.3 

 Textile Industry 12,528,043 14.0 12,240,425 14.8 287,619 4.2 

 Garment Industry 426,537 0.5 415,047 0.5 11,490 0.2 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     7,388 0.0 7,388 0.0 0 0.0 

3  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 8,649,214 9.7 8,559,922 10.4 89,292 1.3 

4  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 6,807,910 7.6 6,611,363 8.0 196,546 2.9 

 Metal Industry 4,699,578 5.3 4,576,131 5.5 123,447 1.8 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 2,108,331 2.4 2,035,233 2.5 73,099 1.1 

5  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 5,851,249 6.5 5,500,941 6.7 350,307 5.1 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 2,346,024 2.6 2,201,772 2.7 144,252 2.1 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 2,023,343 2.3 1,890,405 2.3 132,938 1.9 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 1,481,882 1.7 1,408,765 1.7 73,117 1.1 

6  Transportation, Storage And Communication 5,057,040 5.7 4,341,716 5.3 715,324 10.4 

 Communication 97,196 0.1 88,728 0.1 8,468 0.1 

 Transportation 3,544,457 4.0 2,842,577 3.4 701,880 10.2 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 1,415,387 1.6 1,410,411 1.7 4,976 0.1 

7  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 4,612,490 5.2 3,968,167 4.8 644,323 9.4 

8  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 3,468,665 3.9 2,571,463 3.1 897,202 13.0 

9  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 2,919,045 3.3 2,750,683 3.3 168,362 2.4 

10  Health & Social Services 2,635,795 2.9 2,582,407 3.1 53,388 0.8 

11  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 2,380,104 2.7 2,284,767 2.8 95,338 1.4 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 1,573,915 1.8 1,551,102 1.9 22,813 0.3 

 Printing Industry 806,189 0.9 733,665 0.9 72,524 1.1 

12  Machinery & Equipment Industry 2,367,271 2.6 2,287,831 2.8 79,440 1.2 

 Machinery & Equipment 2,140,193 2.4 2,083,927 2.5 56,267 0.8 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 227,078 0.3 203,904 0.2 23,173 0.3 

13  Transportation Vehicles Industry 2,314,769 2.6 2,308,247 2.8 6,522 0.1 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 1,870,843 2.1 1,865,724 2.3 5,119 0.1 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 443,926 0.5 442,523 0.5 1,403 0.0 

14  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 2,120,680 2.4 1,616,854 2.0 503,826 7.3 

15  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 2,082,668 2.3 1,902,993 2.3 179,675 2.6 

16  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 2,006,020 2.2 1,811,238 2.2 194,782 2.8 

17  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 1,544,416 1.7 1,513,177 1.8 31,239 0.5 

18  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 1,535,910 1.7 1,426,389 1.7 109,521 1.6 

19  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 1,218,575 1.4 1,083,198 1.3 135,377 2.0 

20  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 1,141,792 1.3 1,011,539 1.2 130,253 1.9 

21  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 1,049,946 1.2 1,001,314 1.2 48,632 0.7 

 Culture Services 619,191 0.7 602,011 0.7 17,180 0.2 

 Other Public Services 430,755 0.5 399,303 0.5 31,452 0.5 

22  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 922,217 1.0 903,964 1.1 18,253 0.3 

23  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 582,182 0.7 568,660 0.7 13,522 0.2 

24  Finance Commissioning 398,442 0.4 398,400 0.5 42 0.0 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 186,930 0.2 186,921 0.2 10 0.0 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 211,512 0.2 211,479 0.3 33 0.0 

25  Wood & Wood Products Industry 330,753 0.4 311,315 0.4 19,439 0.3 

26  Education 240,311 0.3 232,414 0.3 7,897 0.1 

27  Consumer Loans (Housing) 159,427 0.2 151,678 0.2 7,749 0.1 

28  Leather & Leather Products Industry 89,887 0.1 86,156 0.1 3,731 0.1 

29  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 72,434 0.1 72,179 0.1 255 0.0 

30  Fishery 58,642 0.1 50,387 0.1 8,255 0.1 

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 974 0.0 974 0.0 0 0.0 

89,482,496 100.0 82,603,776 100.0 6,878,721 100.0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from leasing companies according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Financial institutions 

whose operating licenses have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.

Sectoral Distribution of Leasing Company Loans (Thousand TL) 

(On the Basis of Real Person/Legal Entity)  (1)
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The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center 

(1) This table includes data about loans extented from leasing companies to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and non-performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include the 

loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis and non-performing loans less than 20 TL.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


